

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT Linda Walsh, Commissioner

Inda Walsh, Commissioner 1000 Commonwealth Avenue Newton, MA 02459-1544 Telephone (617) 796-1420 Fax (617) 552-7063 TTY/TTD 617-796-1089 TTY/TRS 711

City of Newton Youth Commissioner Meeting March 11, 2024 – 7:30-8:00pm

This meeting will be held virtually via Zoom.

https://newtonma-gov.zoom.us/j/84414218093?pwd=enhvS3RocmJLOTVJUU9NY2tvV3g1Zz09

Meeting ID: 844 1421 8093 Passcode: 059101

- I. Attendance
- II. Discuss Youth Commission Ordinances and Next Steps
- III. Elect a Chair for the Youth Commission and Discuss Other Positions
- IV. Discuss Potential Speakers for Youth Commission Advisory Board Meetings
- V. Close Meeting